Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh



Information Technology Posts & Telecommunications Division Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. www.ptd.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 12/9/2022

\$8.00.000.00\$.\$b.0\$0.\$9.\$68&

Recipients: Chief Accounts and Finance Officer, Posts &

Telecommunications Division, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subjectovernment Order (G.O) for deputation.

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government's Sanction of Ziarul Islam, System Analyst, Posts deputation to Mr. Md. Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000 for "DOCTOR PHILOSOPHY (COMPUTER OF SCIENCE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY BY RESEARCH - FULL TIME/3 YEARS KULLIYYAH OF INFORMATION & COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY" in "CENTRE FOR POSTGRADUATE STUDIES INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY MALAYSIA" from 01 October 2022 to 30 September 2025 under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. He will start his journey to Malaysia on 01 October 2022 or the nearest convenient time;
- 2. The approved period of this program and the time spent for travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- 3. He will draw all his pay and allowances in local currency from the Posts and Telecommunications Division;
- 4. All expenses of the said Program will be borne by the Malaysia Awards scholarship;
- 5. He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- 6. He will have to submit a report to the Posts & Telecommunications Division within 10 days after his return from the course.
- 02. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

• • •



Md. Shamsul Alam Deputy Secretary

Phone: 02 9514449 Fax: 02 9515599

Email: admin 1 @ptd. gov. bd

Date: 12/9/2022

Record Number:

\$8.00.0000.00\$.\$\text{\$\text{.0}\$\text{\$\text{.3}}\$.\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{.5}}\$}.\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{.5}}\$}.\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{.5}}\$}}.\$\text{\$\exitex{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\

A copy has been sent for consideration and necessary (if applicable) action:

- 1) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2) H.E High Commissioner, Bangladesh High Commission in Malaysia.
- 3) Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 4) PS to the Hon'ble Minister (Joint Secretary), Posts and Telecommunications Division, Dhaka.
- 5) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6) PS to Secretary, Posts and Telecommunications Division, Dhaka.
- 7) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8) Programmer, Posts and Telecommunications Division (With request to publish it in PTD's website).
- 9) Accounts Officer, Posts and Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000.
- 10) Mr. Md. Ziarul Islam, System Analyst, Posts and Telecommunications Division, Bangladesh Secretariat Dhaka-1000.

12-09-2022

Md. Shamsul Alam Deputy Secretary